

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2022

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	5,440	1,146	2,360	15,005	25,126,004	3,626,628	9,619,655	310,311	56.66	5,912,393	3,718,227	8,169	1,456,693
02	2,649	229	889	5,301	25,089,575	1,213,288	10,478,840	338,027	56.54	8,362,140	2,132,823	1,897	721,603
03	4,619	829	1,516	4,616	4,231,036	563,782	2,414,103	77,874	38.28	419,603	1,986,976	5,612	929,275
04	761	145	172	732	298,723	53,577	133,930	4,320	48.89	11,563	125,803	759	104,090
05	687	235	182	1,000	1,167,577	785,602	213,329	6,882	58.18		209,294	79	117,010
06	1,764	352	358	2,410	10,637,823	285,513	584,397	18,852	93.57	260,567	329,211	599	360,258
6E	852	103		4,170	468,937	45,632	155,591	5,019	63.41	23,056	137,484		141,596
7B	3,160	956	363	5,307	1,214,003	258,261	548,700	17,700	47.36	136,365	422,004	85	407,438
7C	5,672	793	939	12,149	22,631,629	1,599,463	10,884,405	351,110	49.43	8,656,709	2,211,394	9,492	1,222,491
08	18,332	2,259	5,789	41,101	22,535,940	3,843,091	60,717,403	1,958,626	46.50	53,621,700	7,041,735	56,706	3,945,147
8A	3,669	509	764	18,336	9,444,350	470,297	6,584,830	212,414	28.53	5,248,052	1,330,656	886	811,198
09	5,061	1,271	385	11,293	1,387,682	305,598	557,076	17,970	52.15	20,698	525,046	913	650,351
10	2,298	569	362	5,022	4,981,685	1,684,199	468,176	15,102	78.77	719	453,027	411	455,038
TOTAL	54,964	9,396	14,079	126,442	29,214,964	4,734,931	103,360,435	3,334,208	54.18	82,673,565	20,623,680	85,608	11,322,188

ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2022

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION			% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION MONTHLY BARRELS			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY	PIPELINE		TRUCKS	OTHER		
01	6,543	263	2,579	19,241	25,393,827	603,338	11,490,627	383,021	53.92	6,684,185	4,819,049	9,878	1,720,197	
02	2,910	66	955	5,536	25,468,186	353,732	11,170,671	372,356	55.65	8,821,575	2,334,337	2,831	797,651	
03	5,501	161	1,803	5,468	4,310,554	82,036	2,750,431	91,681	35.53	425,919	2,338,038	9,034	1,107,591	
04	964	42	197	889	302,457	10,538	157,527	5,251	46.70	17,741	139,206	222	137,275	
05	913	34	241	1,339	1,194,556	8,280	441,314	14,710	62.81		438,764	582	176,611	
06	2,223	45	421	2,701	10,394,071	57,378	688,746	22,958	93.18	262,449	422,500	7,208	453,824	
6E	957	36		4,324	452,779	22,410	159,231	5,308	63.10	21,894	134,617	411	155,664	
7B	4,321	212	427	7,157	1,240,360	70,080	597,472	19,916	49.85	130,829	461,321	987	549,304	
7C	6,564	102	1,007	13,902	22,445,864	117,540	11,886,294	396,210	46.86	9,479,329	2,405,854	12,628	1,362,376	
08	21,128	126	6,249	47,969	21,361,402	785,197	69,534,020	2,317,801	42.48	60,146,191	9,361,493	68,803	4,649,153	
8A	4,247	77	790	19,974	9,536,189	63,282	6,829,214	227,640	28.15	5,142,533	1,713,356	1,515	943,031	
09	6,357	346	475	14,515	1,370,089	80,020	645,653	21,522	50.83	21,559	638,381	1,256	825,771	
10	2,896	148	525	6,748	5,177,401	96,900	624,353	20,812	87.29	9,580	631,106	468	632,235	
TOTAL	65,524	1,658	15,669	149,763	28,647,735	2,350,731	116,975,553	3,899,185	48.48	91,163,784	25,838,022	115,823	13,510,683	

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

*CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2022 THRU MAY, 2022
IN BARRELS

RRC DIST	TOTAL ALLOWABLE		REPORTED PRODUCTION		DELINQUENT	NET UNDER PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED
	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	DELQ ALLOWABLE CUMULATIVE	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	
01	126,772,061	839,550	56,765,766	375,932	4,365,461	70,006,295	463,618	54.02
02	126,307,486	836,473	56,691,048	375,437	1,760,649	69,616,438	461,036	54.63
03	23,189,214	153,571	13,633,051	90,285	665,867	9,556,163	63,286	40.20
04	1,497,772	9,919	777,591	5,150	64,925	720,181	4,769	46.57
05	5,076,672	33,620	1,826,682	12,097	794,208	3,249,990	21,523	58.54
06	52,187,821	345,615	3,226,994	21,371	396,424	48,960,827	324,244	93.55
6E	2,273,855	15,059	823,185	5,452	70,057	1,450,670	9,607	62.72
7B	5,984,166	39,630	2,921,279	19,346	353,687	3,062,887	20,284	49.11
7C	119,937,543	794,288	58,893,408	390,023	1,789,025	61,044,135	404,265	50.37
08	645,182,392	4,272,731	342,300,926	2,266,894	15,218,241	302,881,466	2,005,837	46.12
8A	47,109,386	311,983	34,096,876	225,807	537,899	13,012,510	86,176	27.22
09	6,931,927	45,907	3,226,579	21,368	403,730	3,705,348	24,539	51.41
10	24,974,394	165,393	3,056,519	20,242	1,786,343	21,917,875	145,151	85.26
TOTAL	187,424,689	1,241,223	578,239,904	3,829,403	8,206,516	390,815,215	2,588,180	10.05

* INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2022 THRU MAY, 2022